BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE OLYMPIA FIELDS SECTION 1 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 5, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH APRIL 8, 2024 1037-9101 (9.2)

	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
BIDDER'S NAME	
1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$1,448,777.78
2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC	\$1,488,097.65
3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,496,000.00
4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$1,498,755.40
5) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,528,000.00
6) FELLERS AND CLARK, LP	\$1,541,000.00

I, Everett Deao, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

CALENDAR DAYS 45/55

EVERETT J. DEAO TONAL ENG 4/9/2024

BID OPENING I BID OPENING I TABULATION E TABULATION E LJA JOB NO.	DATE: LOCATION: SY:	TO SERVE OLYMPIA FIELDS SECTION 1 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 5, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH APRIL 8, 2024 1037-9101 (9.2)										
				1) HURTADO CONSTRUCT	ION COMPANY, LLC	2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCT	ION SERVICES, LLC	3) CROSTEX CONST	RUCTION, INC.			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
WATER ITEMS												
	VATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND . COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	293	\$28.00	\$8,204.00	\$27.00	\$7,911.00	\$26.00	\$7,618.00			
2 4" PVC R INCLUDE	RESTRAINED JOINT WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, SS ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	33	\$88.00	\$2,904.00	\$21.00	\$693.00	\$20.00	\$660.00			
	VATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL S AND VALVES AND BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	359	\$38.00	\$13,642.00	\$34.00	\$12,206.00	\$32.00	\$11,488.00			
	VATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1552	\$45.28	\$70,274.56	\$43.00	\$66,736.00	\$40.00	\$62,080.00			
	ESTRAINED JOINT WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, S ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	109	\$84.88	\$9,251.92	\$83.00	\$9,047.00	\$80.00	\$8,720.00			
DEPTHS	RESTRAINED JOINT WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR18, CLASS 305, ALL , INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES AND BEDDING AND BACKFILL, TE IN PLACE	LF	293	\$60.00	\$17,580.00	\$80.00	\$23,440.00	\$77.00	\$22,561.00			
7 8" PLUG PLACE	AND CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN	EA	4	\$1,048.00	\$4,192.00	\$1,492.00	\$5,968.00	\$1,310.00	\$5,240.00			
	IG VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE BOX, LEAD, AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$5,780.00	\$23,120.00	\$5,593.00	\$22,372.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00			
9 12" X 8"	TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00	\$4,818.00	\$4,818.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00			
10 TRENCH	I SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2639	\$0.08	\$211.12	\$0.30	\$791.70	\$1.05	\$2,770.95			
	SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD OR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	561	\$0.58	\$325.38	\$1.70	\$953.70	\$1.50	\$841.50			
	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,330.00	\$6,660.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00			
WATER ITEMS	SUBTOTAL:				\$157,322.98		\$161,596.40		\$152,379.45			
SANITARY SEV	VER SYSTEM ITEMS											
	EWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0 – 8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD G AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	898	\$58.60	\$52,622.80	\$39.00	\$35,022.00	\$33.00	\$29,634.00			
	EWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD S AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	935	\$58.60	\$54,791.00	\$43.00	\$40,205.00	\$37.00	\$34,595.00			
	EWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD G AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	428	\$63.18	\$27,041.04	\$49.00	\$20,972.00	\$41.00	\$17,548.00			
	EWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16 - 20 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD G AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	138	\$73.88	\$10,195.44	\$63.00	\$8,694.00	\$47.00	\$6,486.00			
5 12" PVC BEDDING	SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16 - 20 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD G AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	542	\$78.00	\$42,276.00	\$83.00	\$44,986.00	\$73.00	\$39,566.00			
	SEWER PIPE, ASTM F-679, PS 46, 16 - 20 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD 3 AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	579	\$128.00	\$74,112.00	\$115.00	\$66,585.00	\$105.00	\$60,795.00			
	RD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' – 8' DEPTH), INCLUDING INFLOW TOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$3,248.00	\$71,456.00	\$2,740.00	\$60,280.00	\$2,975.00	\$65,450.00			
8 EXTRA D PLACE	DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN	VF	94.1	\$138.00	\$12,985.80	\$171.00	\$16,091.10	\$298.00	\$28,041.80			
26, (ALL RISER, S	DE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR DEPTHS), ALL LENGTHS INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, TACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., TE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$4,018.00	\$32,144.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,680.00	\$21,440.00			

D TABULATION FOR: D TABULATION FOR: CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE OLYMPIA FIELDS SECTION 1 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS D OPENING LOCATION: AD OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH BAULATION DATE: JOSEPH APRIL 6, 2024 IA JOB NO. 1037-9101 (9.2)											
			1) HURTADO CONSTRUC	3) CROSTEX CONST	3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	2) BLAZEY CONSTRUE UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
10 "SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	18	\$1,448.00	\$26,064.00	\$1,337.00	\$24,066.00	\$1,220.00	\$21,960.00			
11 CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 18" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,288.00	\$1,288.00	\$2,614.00	\$2,614.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3520	\$0.08	\$281.60	\$0.30	\$1,056.00	\$1.10	\$3,872.00			
13 ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$1,888.00	\$9,440.00	\$1,351.00	\$6,755.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00			
14 ADDITIONAL COST FOR SANITARY SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00			
15 DEWATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00			
16 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00			
17 UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	905	\$0.58	\$524.90	\$1.75	\$1,583.75	\$1.50	\$1,357.50			
18 STANDARD SANITARY DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$805.00	\$1,610.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00			
19 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, SEALED AND VENTED, (0'-8 DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,617.00	\$3,617.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00			
20 DRY AUGER AND STEEL CASING FOR 18' SANITARY SEWER, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	160	\$408.00	\$65,280.00	\$391.00	\$62,560.00	\$285.00	\$45,600.00			
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL: STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS				\$520,102.58		\$454,896.85		\$419,145.30			
1 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	777	\$88.00	\$68,376.00	\$76.00	\$59,052.00	\$80.00	\$62,160.00			
2 30° RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	43	\$108.60	\$4,669.80	\$96.00	\$4,128.00	\$101.00	\$4,343.00			
3 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76 CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	23	\$140.00	\$3,220.00	\$136.00	\$3,128.00	\$140.00	\$3,220.00			
4 54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76 CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	682	\$313.38	\$213,725.16	\$323.00	\$220,286.00	\$326.00	\$222,332.00			
5 60" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76 CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	499	\$353.38	\$176,336.62	\$371.00	\$185,129.00	\$378.00	\$188,622.00			
6 66" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76 CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	271	\$472.88	\$128,150.48	\$479.00	\$129,809.00	\$470.00	\$127,370.00			
7 TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$2,018.00	\$12,108.00	\$4,185.00	\$25,110.00	\$3,350.00	\$20,100.00			
8 TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$4,118.00	\$57,652.00	\$7,537.00	\$105,518.00	\$11,000.00	\$154,000.00			
9 STAGE I – STANDARD (TYPE "C") INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES TEMPORARY SILT BARRIER FENCE FOR STAGE I INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$1,088.00	\$17,408.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00			
10 STAGE II – STANDARD (TYPE "C") INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$1,518.00	\$24,288.00	\$1,575.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00			
11 STAGE I – STANDARD 10' (TYPE "C-1") INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES TEMPORARY SILT BARRIER FENCE FOR STAGE I INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,338.00	\$5,352.00	\$1,570.00	\$6,280.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00			
12 STAGE II - STANDARD 10' (TYPE "C-1") INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,938.00	\$7,752.00	\$1,896.00	\$7,584.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00			
13 TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER WITH AN "E" INLET TOP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00			

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.				TO SERVE OLYMPIA FIELDS FORT BEND COUNTY MUNI	(ATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAI S SECTION 1 CIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 ORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS	INAGE FACILITIES					
LEAVED NO.									3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
	DECODIDION		071		UCTION COMPANY, LLC		UCTION SERVICES, LLC	<i>'</i>			
	DESCRIPTION CP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING STORM MANHOLE, NY AND ALL APPURTENANCES AND PUMPING ION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	UNIT EA	QTY 1	UNIT COST \$888.00	TOTAL COST \$888.00	UNIT COST \$401.00	TOTAL COST \$401.00	UNIT COST \$2,500.00	TOTAL COST \$2,500.00		
15 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, A	ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2295	\$1.00	\$2,295.00	\$0.30	\$688.50	\$1.05	\$2,409.75		
	RM SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR NDITIONS (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN ER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	450	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00		
17 DEWATERING, (TO BE USED ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN P	ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE LACE	LF	450	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00		
18 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED DIRECTION OF THE ENGINE	SAND, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN ER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00		
	D, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3970	\$0.58	\$2,302.60	\$1.75	\$6,947.50	\$1.50	\$5,955.00		
20 8" BRICK PLUG FOR STORM	SEWER, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$88.00	\$176.00	\$182.00	\$364.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		
21 V-BOTTOM DRAINAGE SWAL	E, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	737	\$2.00	\$1,474.00	\$3.75	\$2,763.75	\$3.50	\$2,579.50		
22 OVERFLOW DRAINAGE SWA	LE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	117	\$2.18	\$255.06	\$3.75	\$438.75	\$10.00	\$1,170.00		
STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SU	IBTOTAL:				\$750,508.72		\$830,477.50		\$894,161.25		
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS											
	PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INSPECTIONS, CE AND FENCE, NOI, NOT AND ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT E, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,471.00	\$1,471.00	\$920.50	\$920.50		
ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRE	N EXIT AT LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS (TO BE USED ECTION OF THE ENGINEER), TO INCLUDE CE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
	UT PIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE D ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE LACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$562.00	\$562.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		
4 INSTALL AND MAINTAIN FILT DIRECTION OF THE ENGINE	ER FABRIC FENCE (TO BE USED AT WRITTEN ER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4126	\$1.00	\$4,126.00	\$1.90	\$7,839.40	\$1.00	\$4,126.00		
	NFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (TO BE USED AT THE E ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4318	\$1.25	\$5,397.50	\$2.15	\$9,283.70	\$1.25	\$5,397.50		
6 BROADCAST SEEDING TO IN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINE	ICLUDE FERTILIZING AND WATER (TO BE USED AT THE ER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	8.8	\$600.00	\$5,280.00	\$800.00	\$7,040.00	\$600.00	\$5,280.00		
OF CURB TO EDGE OF RIGH	INCLUDE FERTILIZING AND WATERING, FROM BACK T-OF-WAY, PROPOSED SWALES, AND TRANSITION O NATURAL GROUND, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION THE IN PLACE	AC	1.1	\$1,200.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,320.00		
8 STAGE II INLET PROTECTION	N BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00		
9 HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUE	BBING OF WOODED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.2	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$42,782.00	\$8,556.40	\$40,000.00	\$8,000.00		
10 CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISF COMPLETE IN PLACE	POSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL,	AC	0.2	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,022.00	\$1,604.40	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00		
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTA	AL:				\$20,843.50		\$41,126.90		\$30,314.00		
BIDDING SUMMARY											
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$157,322.98		\$161,596.40		\$152,379.45		
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER SYS	TEM ITEMS				\$520,102.58		\$454,896.85		\$419,145.30		
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER SYSTE	MITEMS				\$750,508.72		\$830,477.50		\$894,161.25		
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	S				\$20,843.50		\$41,126.90		\$30,314.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,448,777.78		\$1,488,097.65		\$1,496,000.00		

BID TABULATION F BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING LOCA TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE LJA JOB NO.	: TION:			CONSTRUCTION OF THE TO SERVE OLYMPIA FIEL FORT BEND COUNTY MU CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J. APRIL 5, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH APRIL 8, 2024 1037-9101 (9.2)	DS SECTION 1 INICIPAL UTILITY DISTR		ries		
				4) R CONSTRUCTI	ON CIVIL. LLC	5) DIMAS BROS. CON	STRUCTION, LLC	6) FELLERS AN	D CLARK, LP
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS									
1 4" PVC WATE	R PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND IPLETE IN PLACE	LF	293	\$26.00	\$7,618.00	\$32.55	\$9,537.15	\$31.20	\$9,141.60
	RAINED JOINT WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, L FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	33	\$26.00	\$858.00	\$26.75	\$882.75	\$30.55	\$1,008.15
	R PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL 0 VALVES AND BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	359	\$34.00	\$12,206.00	\$38.70	\$13,893.30	\$39.20	\$14,072.80
	R PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND IPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1552	\$42.00	\$65,184.00	\$46.70	\$72,478.40	\$56.60	\$87,843.20
	RAINED JOINT WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, L FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	109	\$93.00	\$10,137.00	\$289.00	\$31,501.00	\$42.95	\$4,681.55
	RAINED JOINT WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR18, CLASS 305, ALL LUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES AND BEDDING AND BACKFILL, I PLACE	LF	293	\$85.00	\$24,905.00	\$46.00	\$13,478.00	\$42.95	\$12,584.35
7 8" PLUG AND PLACE	CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN	EA	4	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$569.60	\$2,278.40
	LVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE , LEAD, AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$5,158.00	\$20,632.00	\$4,871.15	\$19,484.60
9 12" X 8" TAPP	ING SLEEVE AND VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,208.55	\$6,208.55
10 TRENCH SAF	ETY, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2639	\$0.10	\$263.90	\$1.00	\$2,639.00	\$0.10	\$263.90
	TO BE HAULED, SPREAD AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD INSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	561	\$1.00	\$561.00	\$3.00	\$1,683.00	\$2.85	\$1,598.85
12 EXTRA DUCT OF THE ENGI	ILE IRON FITTINGS (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION NEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
WATER ITEMS SUB	TOTAL:		\sim		\$157,582.90		\$178,424.60		\$161,165.95
SANITARY SEWER							*,.		,
1 8" PVC SEWE	R PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0 – 8 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD) BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	898	\$37.00	\$33,226.00	\$48.20	\$43,283.60	\$42.40	\$38,075.20
2 8" PVC SEWE BEDDING ANI	R PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8 - 12 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD D BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	935	\$39.00	\$36,465.00	\$50.50	\$47,217.50	\$42.40	\$39,644.00
3 8" PVC SEWE BEDDING ANI	R PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12 - 16 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD D BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	428	\$41.00	\$17,548.00	\$54.70	\$23,411.60	\$42.40	\$18,147.20
	R PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16 - 20 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD D BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	138	\$43.00	\$5,934.00	\$78.15	\$10,784.70	\$42.40	\$5,851.20
	ER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16 - 20 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD D BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	542	\$69.00	\$37,398.00	\$84.00	\$45,528.00	\$62.10	\$33,658.20
	ER PIPE, ASTM F-679, PS 46, 16 - 20 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD D BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	579	\$97.00	\$56,163.00	\$96.00	\$55,584.00	\$145.65	\$84,331.35
	ANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' – 8' DEPTH), INCLUDING INFLOW COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$2,750.00	\$60,500.00	\$3,684.00	\$81,048.00	\$2,565.65	\$56,444.30
8 EXTRA DEPTI PLACE	H ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN	VF	94.1	\$190.00	\$17,879.00	\$138.00	\$12,985.80	\$131.00	\$12,327.10
26, (ALL DEP1	DUBLE OR SINGLE 6° PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 'HS), ALL LENGTHS INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, K, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., I PLACE	EA	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,465.00	\$27,720.00	\$3,270.65	\$26,165.20

BID TABULATION FOR: CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE OLYMPIA FIELDS SECTION 1 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 BID OPENING DATE: CONSTRUCTION: E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC. TABULATION DATE: APRIL: 5, 2024 LJA JOB NO. 1037-9101 (9.2)								
			4) R CONSTRUCTIO	N CIVIL, LLC	5) DIMAS BROS. CONS	STRUCTION, LLC	6) FELLERS AND CI	LARK, LP
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10 "SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	18	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,215.00	\$21,870.00	\$1,362.60	\$24,526.80
11 CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 18" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,044.10	\$4,044.10
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3520	\$0.10	\$352.00	\$1.00	\$3,520.00	\$0.10	\$352.00
13 ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$199.35	\$996.75
14 ADDITIONAL COST FOR SANITARY SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00
15 DEWATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00
16 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
17 UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	905	\$1.00	\$905.00	\$3.00	\$2,715.00	\$2.85	\$2,579.25
18 STANDARD SANITARY DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$684.00	\$1,368.00	\$882.85	\$1,765.70
19 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, SEALED AND VENTED, (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,185.80	\$5,185.80
20 DRY AUGER AND STEEL CASING FOR 18" SANITARY SEWER, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	160	\$625.00	\$100,000.00	\$360.00	\$57,600.00	\$455.65	\$72,904.00
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				£454 070 00		6474 400 00		\$456,998.15
				\$454,970.00		\$471,136.20		\$450,550.15
STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS 1 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	777	\$84.00	\$65,268.00	\$96.00	\$74,592.00	\$101.75	\$79,059.75
2 30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	43	\$115.00	\$4,945.00	\$114.00	\$4,902.00	\$128.15	\$5,510.45
3 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76 CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	23	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$152.55	\$3,508.65	\$154.60	\$3,555.80
4 54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76 CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	682	\$320.00	\$218,240.00	\$334.45	\$228,094.90	\$329.80	\$224,923.60
5 60° RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76 CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	499	\$370.00	\$184,630.00	\$379.00	\$189,121.00	\$377.60	\$188,422.40
6 66" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76 CLASS III, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	271	\$480.00	\$130,080.00	\$498.00	\$134,958.00	\$483.15	\$130,933.65
7 TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,164.45	\$12,986.70
8 TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$8,450.00	\$118,300.00	\$5,784.00	\$80,976.00	\$9,388.80	\$131,443.20
9 STAGE I – STANDARD (TYPE "C") INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES TEMPORARY SILT BARRIER FENCE FOR STAGE I INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,155.00	\$18,480.00	\$1,065.15	\$17,042.40
10 STAGE II – STANDARD (TYPE "C") INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$2,350.00	\$37,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00	\$2,369.50	\$37,912.00
11 STAGE I – STANDARD 10' (TYPE "C-1") INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES TEMPORARY SILT BARRIER FENCE FOR STAGE I INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,465.00	\$5,860.00	\$1,201.85	\$4,807.40
12 STAGE II – STANDARD 10' (TYPE "C-1") INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,455.00	\$9,820.00	\$2,876.45	\$11,505.80
13 TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER WITH AN "E" INLET TOP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$6,784.00	\$6,784.00	\$9,341.35	\$9,341.35

BID OPE	ULATION FOR: CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE 0.LYMPIA FIELDS SECTION 1 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 5, 2024								
TABULA TABULA	INING LOCATION: TION BY: TION DATE:		۲ ۸	JA ENGINEERING, INC. JOSEPH APRIL 8, 2024					
LJA JOE	B NO.		1	037-9101 (9.2)					
				4) R CONSTRUCTI		5) DIMAS BROS. CONS		6) FELLERS AND	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
A	ONNECT PROPOSED 66" RCP STORM SEWER TO EXISTING STORM MANHOLE, LI DEPTHS, TO INCLUDE ANY AND ALL APPURTENANCES AND PUMPING ECESSARY FOR CONNECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,183.30	\$5,183.30
15 T	RENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2295	\$0.10	\$229.50	\$1.00	\$2,295.00	\$0.10	\$229.50
U	DDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR NSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN RECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	450	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00
	EWATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE NGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	450	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00
	KTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN RECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
	TILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD ROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3970	\$1.00	\$3,970.00	\$3.00	\$11,910.00	\$2.85	\$11,314.50
20 8	BRICK PLUG FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$184.00	\$368.00	\$541.10	\$1,082.20
21 V	BOTTOM DRAINAGE SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	737	\$3.00	\$2,211.00	\$3.85	\$2,837.45	\$5.70	\$4,200.90
22 O	VERFLOW DRAINAGE SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	117	\$3.00	\$351.00	\$12.00	\$1,404.00	\$17.10	\$2,000.70
STORM	SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$845,824.50		\$850,511.00		\$901,455.60
MISCEL	LANEOUS ITEMS								
M	FORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INSPECTIONS, AINTENANCE OF ENTRANCE AND FENCE, NOI, NOT AND ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT PECIFICALLY LISTED ABOVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$554.70	\$554.70	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0	TABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT AT LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS (TO BE USED NLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), TO INCLUDE STALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
A	ONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT PIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE ND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE NGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$130.80	\$130.80
	STALL AND MAINTAIN FILTER FABRIC FENCE (TO BE USED AT WRITTEN RECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4126	\$2.00	\$8,252.00	\$1.00	\$4,126.00	\$1.00	\$4,126.00
	STALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (TO BE USED AT THE RITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4318	\$2.00	\$8,636.00	\$1.25	\$5,397.50	\$1.25	\$5,397.50
	ROADCAST SEEDING TO INCLUDE FERTILIZING AND WATER (TO BE USED AT THE RECTION OF THE ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	8.8	\$650.00	\$5,720.00	\$600.00	\$5,280.00	\$600.00	\$5,280.00
0 Fi	YDROMULCH SEEDING TO INCLUDE FERTILIZING AND WATERING, FROM BACK FOURB TO EDGE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY, PROPOSED SWALES, AND TRANSITION LL FROM BACK OF LOTS TO NATURAL GROUND, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION F THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.1	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,320.00
8 S	TAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00
9 H	EAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF WOODED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.2	\$30,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,515.00	\$303.00
	HIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, OMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.2	\$30,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,515.00	\$303.00
MISCEL	LANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$40,378.00		\$27,928.20		\$21,380.30
BIDDING	SUMMARY								
	AL WATER ITEMS				\$157,582.90		\$178,424.60		\$161,165.95
	AL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS				\$454,970.00		\$471,136.20		\$456,998.15
	AL STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS				\$845,824.50		\$850,511.00		\$901,455.60
					\$40,378.00		\$27,928.20		\$21,380.30
TUTAL	MOUNT BASE BID				\$1,498,755.40		\$1,528,000.00		\$1,541,000.00